
Concordia-St. Paul (1-0) -vs- Augustana (SD) (0-1)
8/28/2004 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Howard Wood Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7 pm   End of Game: 9:45 pm   Duration: 2:45
Referee: Buck Timmins   Line Judge: Justin Ingalls   Side Judge: Steve Krier   Umpire: Pete Hansen
Back Judge: Chad Gordon   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Jim Johnston   Field Judge: Mike Mudder
Temperature: 70   Wind: 0   Weather: Clear and Calm

Date: 8/28/2004
Site: Sioux Falls, S.D. (Howard Wood Field)
Attendance: 4012

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CSP 0 14 0 3 17
AUGIE 7 0 7 2 16

Qtr Time Scoring Play CSP AUGIE
1st 02:40 AUGIE - Josh Fulton 15 yd run (Andy Olson kick), 12 plays, 87 yards, TOP 6:00 0 7
2nd 13:09 CSP - McNear, J. 22 yd run (Johnson, B. kick), 3 plays, 40 yards, TOP 0:59 7 7
2nd 07:01 CSP - Bridgefourth, M 22 yd pass from McNear, J. (Johnson, B. kick) 8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 4:25 14 7

3rd 12:01
AUGIE - Chris Pomerleau 28 yd pass from Ryan DeGraff (Andy Olson kick) 8 plays, 72 yards, TOP
2:59 14 14

4th 10:55 AUGIE - TEAM 0 yd safety 14 16
4th 01:12 CSP - Johnson, B. 23 yd field goal 14 plays, 80 yards, TOP 8:03 17 16



Team Statistics CSP AUGIE
FIRST DOWNS 19 13
    Rushing 10 6
    Passing 8 6
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 158 71
    Attempts 38 30
    Avg. Per Rush 4.2 2.4
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 190 110
    Yds. Lost 32 39
NET YARDS Passing 176 133
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-22-0 15-27-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.0 4.9
    Avg. / Comp. 11.7 8.9
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 334 204
    Plays 60 57
    Avg. / Play 5.6 3.6
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-79 5-25
PUNTS-YARDS 5-161 6-211
    Avg. / Punt 32.2 35.2
    Net / Punt 28.6 30.0
    Inside 20 2 4
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-285 3-174
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.0 58.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.0 42.7
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-31-0 2-18-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.8 9.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-46-0 5-110-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 15.3 22.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:55 24:53
        1st Quarter 8:55 6:05
        2nd Quarter 8:18 6:42
        3rd Quarter 6:10 8:50
        4th Quarter 10:32 3:16
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 13 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 1-2
        Touchdowns 0-2 1-2
        Field Goals 1-2 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-26 2-25
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Concordia-St. Paul Augustana (SD)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
McNear, James 15 22 176 1 0 25 2
Totals 15 22 176 1 0 25 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ryan DeGraff 9 15 94 1 0 28 1
Tommy Flyger 6 12 39 0 0 9 3
Totals 15 27 133 1 0 28 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cawthorn, Aaron 4 44 0 44 0 35 11.0
Blocker, Sam 10 42 1 41 0 13 4.1
Holmes, Brian 10 37 0 37 0 9 3.7
McNear, James 13 62 31 31 1 22 2.4
Johnson, Garrett 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Totals 38 190 32 158 1 35 4.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Josh Fulton 16 71 10 61 1 32 3.8
Tommy Flyger 8 28 23 5 0 10 0.6
Thad Roche 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Ryan DeGraff 2 7 5 2 0 7 1.0
MichaelWilliams 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
Tom Ellingworth 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 30 110 39 71 1 32 2.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hill, Wesley 6 93 0 25
Bridgefourth, Montez 3 38 1 22
Johnson, Garrett 3 32 0 19
Purvin, Steve 1 8 0 8
Blocker, Sam 1 4 0 4
Thompson, Michael 1 1 0 1
Totals 15 176 1 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Eric Rice 5 52 0 22
Chris Pomerleau 3 22 1 28
Tom Ellingworth 2 19 0 11
Josh Fulton 1 13 0 13
Sam Ward 2 13 0 8
Jeremy Huber 1 9 0 9
Dan Klumper 1 5 0 5
Totals 15 133 1 28

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McNear, James 1 24 24.0 24 1 0 0
Coffin, Miles 1 31 31.0 31 1 0 0
Miesbauer, Chuck 3 106 35.3 40 0 0 0
Totals 5 161 30.1 40 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Joe Nordin 6 211 35.2 42 4 0 0
Totals 6 211 35.2 42 4 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hill, Wesley 4 31 15 1 17 17 0 0 0
Blocker, Sam 0 0 0 2 29 18 0 0 0
Total 4 31 15 3 46 18 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Tom Ellingworth 1 10 10 3 64 25 0 0 0
Eric Rice 1 8 8 2 46 26 0 0 0
Total 2 18 10 5 110 26 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Johnson, B. 2nd 01:03 38
MISSE
D

Johnson, B. 4th 01:12 23 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Johnson, Brody 5 285 0 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Andy Olson 3 174 0 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Concordia-St. Paul Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Doyle, Brian 5 1 6 2.0/12 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Ledbetter, Matt 4 2 6 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Holdbrooks, Maishon 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Branscomb, Darrion 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cox, Doug 3 2 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johansen, Travis 4 1 5 2.5/11 2.0/9 1 —/— - — — —
Miesbauer, Chuck 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mellor, Travis 3 1 4 2.5/10 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Sonntag, Neal 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kroth, Adam — 3 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dennis, Chris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell, Adrian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beneke-Eaves, Will 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weiler, Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sullivan, Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Almeda, Vince 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 14 52 11.0/42 4.0/26 1 —/— - 1 — —

Augustana (SD) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Rob Hutchinson 7 2 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Scherschligt 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craig Bosch 7 — 7 5.0/32 2.0/25 1 —/— - — — —
Drew Hilgenberg 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lucas Smith 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Ovenden 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Aker 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Rolloff 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dustin Rice 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
YohanceChristie 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Stotz 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Buckley 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Bentele 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shane Yates 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JordanNordquist 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Parks 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Muller — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Ward 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jared Miller 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Koopman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andy Johnson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allan Pudwill — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 49 14 63 5.0/32 2.0/25 1 —/— - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Concordia-St. Paul

Augustana (SD)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CSP23 15:00 KO AUGIE44 08:40 PUNT 10-33 6:20
1st CSP17 02:33 KO AUGIE41 00:05 PUNT 5-42 2:28
2nd AUGIE40 14:08 PUNT AUGIE00 13:09 TD 3-40 0:59
2nd CSP31 11:26 PUNT AUGIE00 07:01 TD 8-69 4:25
2nd CSP16 03:57 PUNT AUGIE17 01:03 FGA 7-67 2:54
3rd CSP27 11:56 KO CSP09 09:44 PUNT 3-(-18) 2:12
3rd CSP18 06:17 DOWNS CSP28 03:41 PUNT 6-10 2:36
3rd CSP07 01:17 PUNT CSP03 14:07 PUNT 3-(-4) 2:10
4th CSP04 12:31 PUNT CSP00 10:55 SAF 3-(-4) 1:36
4th CSP15 09:15 PUNT AUGIE05 01:12 FG 14-80 8:03
4th AUGIE32 00:00 DOWNS AUGIE32 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st AUGIE13 08:40 PUNT CSP00 02:40 TD 12-87 6:00
1st AUGIE17 00:05 PUNT AUGIE21 14:08 PUNT 3-4 0:57
2nd AUGIE31 13:01 KO AUGIE31 11:26 PUNT 3-0 1:35
2nd AUGIE32 06:50 KO AUGIE38 03:57 PUNT 5-6 2:53
2nd AUGIE20 01:03 FGA AUGIE25 15:00 HALF 2-5 1:03
3rd AUGIE28 15:00 KO CSP00 12:01 TD 8-72 2:59
3rd CSP38 09:44 PUNT CSP18 06:17 DOWNS 7-20 3:27
3rd AUGIE42 03:41 PUNT CSP35 01:17 PUNT 7-23 2:24
4th CSP32 14:07 PUNT CSP34 12:31 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:36
4th AUGIE45 10:49 KO AUGIE36 09:15 PUNT 3-(-9) 1:34
4th AUGIE29 01:03 KO AUGIE32 00:00 DOWNS 4-3 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Augie wins toss, defers, Concordia receivesAUGIE ball on AUGIE35.Andy Olson kickoff 60 yards to the CSP5, Blocker, S. return 18 yards to
the CSP23 (JordanNordquist).
 

 

 

Concordia-St. Paul at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSP23 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 4 yards to the CSP27 (Rob Hutchinson).
2nd and 6 at CSP27 Timeout Concordia-St. Paul, clock 14:47.
2nd and 6 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for loss of 1 yard to the CSP26 (Craig Bosch).
3rd and 7 at CSP26 McNear, J. rush for 12 yards to the CSP38, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at CSP38 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP41 (Rob Hutchinson).
2nd and 7 at CSP41 McNear, J. rush for 5 yards to the CSP46 (B. Scherschligt).
3rd and 2 at CSP46 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP49, 1ST DOWN CSP (YohanceChristie).
1st and 10 at CSP49 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 11 yards to the AUGIE40, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg;Rob

Hutchinson).
1st and 10 at AUGIE40 Blocker, S. rush for 8 yards to the AUGIE32 (B. Scherschligt;Lucas Smith).
2nd and 2 at AUGIE32 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 7 yards to the AUGIE25, PENALTY CSP holding 10 yards to the

AUGIE42, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at AUGIE42 McNear, J. rush for 5 yards to the AUGIE37 (Lucas Smith).
3rd and 7 at AUGIE37 McNear, J. pass complete to Blocker, S. for 7 yards to the AUGIE30 (B. Scherschligt), PENALTY CSP holding 9

yards to the AUGIE46, NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at AUGIE46 McNear, J. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE44 (Lucas Smith).
4th and 14 at AUGIE44 Coffin, M. punt 31 yards to the AUGIE13, downed.
Total 10 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 6:20

Concordia-St. Paul at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSP23 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 4 yards to the CSP27 (Rob Hutchinson).
2nd and 6 at CSP27 Timeout Concordia-St. Paul, clock 14:47.
2nd and 6 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for loss of 1 yard to the CSP26 (Craig Bosch).
3rd and 7 at CSP26 McNear, J. rush for 12 yards to the CSP38, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at CSP38 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP41 (Rob Hutchinson).
2nd and 7 at CSP41 McNear, J. rush for 5 yards to the CSP46 (B. Scherschligt).
3rd and 2 at CSP46 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP49, 1ST DOWN CSP (YohanceChristie).
1st and 10 at CSP49 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 11 yards to the AUGIE40, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg;Rob

Hutchinson).
1st and 10 at AUGIE40 Blocker, S. rush for 8 yards to the AUGIE32 (B. Scherschligt;Lucas Smith).
2nd and 2 at AUGIE32 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 7 yards to the AUGIE25, PENALTY CSP holding 10 yards to the

AUGIE42, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at AUGIE42 McNear, J. rush for 5 yards to the AUGIE37 (Lucas Smith).
3rd and 7 at AUGIE37 McNear, J. pass complete to Blocker, S. for 7 yards to the AUGIE30 (B. Scherschligt), PENALTY CSP holding 9

yards to the AUGIE46, NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at AUGIE46 McNear, J. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE44 (Lucas Smith).
4th and 14 at AUGIE44 Coffin, M. punt 31 yards to the AUGIE13, downed.
Total 10 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 6:20

Augustana (SD) at 08:40
1st and 10 at AUGIE13 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at AUGIE13 Josh Fulton rush for 5 yards to the AUGIE18 (Doyle, B.).
2nd and 5 at AUGIE18 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Sam Ward for 8 yards to the AUGIE26, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Dennis, C.).
1st and 10 at AUGIE26 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 2 yards to the AUGIE24 (Mellor, T.).
2nd and 12 at AUGIE24 Josh Fulton rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE27 (Cox, D.;Doyle, B.).
3rd and 9 at AUGIE27 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Josh Fulton for 13 yards to the AUGIE40, 1ST DOWN AUGIE.
1st and 10 at AUGIE40 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUGIE39 (Cox, D.).
2nd and 11 at AUGIE39 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Eric Rice for 22 yards to the CSP39, 1ST DOWN AUGIE.
1st and 10 at CSP39 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 2 yards to the CSP41 (Holdbrooks, M.), PENALTY CSP personal foul 15 yards to the

CSP26, 1ST DOWN AUGIE.
1st and 10 at CSP26 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CSP26 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the CSP24 (Sullivan, B.).
2nd and 8 at CSP24 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Eric Rice for 9 yards to the CSP15, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Branscomb, D.).
1st and 10 at CSP15 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to 86.
2nd and 10 at CSP15 Josh Fulton rush for 15 yards to the CSP0, 1ST DOWN AUGIE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:40.
1st and GOAL at CSP03 Andy Olson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AUGIE35 Andy Olson kickoff 65 yards to the CSP0, Hill, W. return 17 yards to the CSP17 (Dustin Rice).
Total 12 plays, 87 yardsTime of Possession: 6:00

Concordia-St. Paul 0-7 Augustana (SD)

Concordia-St. Paul at 02:33
1st and 10 at CSP17 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at CSP17 McNear, J. pass complete to Bridgefourth, M for 11 yards to the CSP28, 1ST DOWN CSP.
1st and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 25 yards to the AUGIE47, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg).
1st and 10 at AUGIE47 McNear, J. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE45 (B. Scherschligt).
2nd and 8 at AUGIE45 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Bridgefourth, M.
3rd and 8 at AUGIE45 McNear, J. pass complete to Blocker, S. for 4 yards to the AUGIE41 (Shane Yates).



4th and 4 at AUGIE41 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 00:19.
4th and 4 at AUGIE41 McNear, J. punt 24 yards to the AUGIE17, downed.
Total 5 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

 

 

 

 

 

Concordia-St. Paul at 02:33
1st and 10 at CSP17 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at CSP17 McNear, J. pass complete to Bridgefourth, M for 11 yards to the CSP28, 1ST DOWN CSP.
1st and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 25 yards to the AUGIE47, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg).
1st and 10 at AUGIE47 McNear, J. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE45 (B. Scherschligt).
2nd and 8 at AUGIE45 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Bridgefourth, M.
3rd and 8 at AUGIE45 McNear, J. pass complete to Blocker, S. for 4 yards to the AUGIE41 (Shane Yates).
4th and 4 at AUGIE41 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 00:19.
4th and 4 at AUGIE41 McNear, J. punt 24 yards to the AUGIE17, downed.
Total 5 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

Augustana (SD) at 00:05
1st and 10 at AUGIE17 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at AUGIE17 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Eric Simons.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE17 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 3 yards to the AUGIE14 (Ledbetter, M.).

Augustana (SD) at 00:05
1st and 10 at AUGIE17 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at AUGIE17 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Eric Simons.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE17 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 3 yards to the AUGIE14 (Ledbetter, M.).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 13 at AUGIE14 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 13 at AUGIE14 Ryan DeGraff rush for 7 yards to the AUGIE21 (Ledbetter, M.).
4th and 6 at AUGIE21 Joe Nordin punt 34 yards to the CSP45, Hill, W. return 15 yards to the AUGIE40 (Sam Ward).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 13 at AUGIE14 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 13 at AUGIE14 Ryan DeGraff rush for 7 yards to the AUGIE21 (Ledbetter, M.).
4th and 6 at AUGIE21 Joe Nordin punt 34 yards to the CSP45, Hill, W. return 15 yards to the AUGIE40 (Sam Ward).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57

Concordia-St. Paul at 14:08
1st and 10 at AUGIE40 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at AUGIE40 Blocker, S. rush for 13 yards to the AUGIE27, 1ST DOWN CSP (Rob Hutchinson).
1st and 10 at AUGIE27 PENALTY AUGIE offside 5 yards to the AUGIE22.
1st and 5 at AUGIE22 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Bridgefourth, M.
2nd and 5 at AUGIE22 McNear, J. rush for 22 yards to the AUGIE0, 1ST DOWN CSP, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:09.
1st and GOAL at AUGIE03 Johnson, B. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CSP35 Johnson, B. kickoff 60 yards to the AUGIE5, Eric Rice return 26 yards to the AUGIE31 (Branscomb, D.).
Total 3 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 0:59

Concordia-St. Paul 7-7 Augustana (SD)

Augustana (SD) at 13:01
1st and 10 at AUGIE31 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at AUGIE31 MichaelWilliams rush for 1 yard to the AUGIE32 (Ledbetter, M.).
2nd and 9 at AUGIE32 Tom Ellingworth rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUGIE31.
3rd and 10 at AUGIE31 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Sam Ward.
4th and 10 at AUGIE31 Joe Nordin punt 38 yards to the CSP31, Hill, W. return 0 yards to the CSP31 (Brandon Rolloff).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Augustana (SD) at 13:01
1st and 10 at AUGIE31 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at AUGIE31 MichaelWilliams rush for 1 yard to the AUGIE32 (Ledbetter, M.).
2nd and 9 at AUGIE32 Tom Ellingworth rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUGIE31.
3rd and 10 at AUGIE31 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Sam Ward.
4th and 10 at AUGIE31 Joe Nordin punt 38 yards to the CSP31, Hill, W. return 0 yards to the CSP31 (Brandon Rolloff).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Concordia-St. Paul at 11:26
1st and 10 at CSP31 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 11:26.
1st and 10 at CSP31 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 20 yards to the AUGIE49, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg).
1st and 10 at AUGIE49 Holmes, B. rush for no gain to the AUGIE49 (Nick Ovenden).
2nd and 10 at AUGIE49 Timeout Concordia-St. Paul, clock 10:24.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE49 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 7 yards to the AUGIE42 (Dustin Rice;Drew Hilgenberg).
3rd and 3 at AUGIE42 McNear, J. rush for 8 yards to the AUGIE34, 1ST DOWN CSP (Chris Buckley).
1st and 10 at AUGIE34 McNear, J. rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE31 (Nick Ovenden;Matt Muller).
2nd and 7 at AUGIE31 Holmes, B. rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE28 (B. Scherschligt).



3rd and 4 at AUGIE28 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 6 yards to the AUGIE22, 1ST DOWN CSP (Drew Hilgenberg).
1st and 10 at AUGIE22 McNear, J. pass complete to Bridgefourth, M for 22 yards to the AUGIE0, 1ST DOWN CSP, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:01.
1st and GOAL at AUGIE03 Johnson, B. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CSP35 Johnson, B. kickoff 58 yards to the AUGIE7, Tom Ellingworth return 25 yards to the AUGIE32 (Mitchell, A.).
Total 8 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 4:25

 

 

 

 

Concordia-St. Paul 14-7 Augustana (SD)

Augustana (SD) at 06:50
1st and 10 at AUGIE32 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at AUGIE32 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Eric Rice for 5 yards to the AUGIE37.
2nd and 5 at AUGIE37 Tommy Flyger rush for 6 yards to the AUGIE43, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Kroth, A.;Holdbrooks, M.).
1st and 10 at AUGIE43 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Eric Simons.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE43 Josh Fulton rush for 1 yard to the AUGIE44 (Miesbauer, C.).
3rd and 9 at AUGIE44 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AUGIE40 (Johansen, T.), fumble by Tommy Flyger recovered by

AUGIE Chris Pomerleau at AUGIE38, Chris Pomerleau for no gain to the AUGIE38 (Miesbauer, C.).
4th and 15 at AUGIE38 Joe Nordin punt 42 yards to the CSP20, Hill, W. return 11 yards to the CSP31, PENALTY CSP clipping 15 yards to

the CSP16, 1st and 10, CSP ball on CSP16.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Augustana (SD) at 06:50
1st and 10 at AUGIE32 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at AUGIE32 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Eric Rice for 5 yards to the AUGIE37.
2nd and 5 at AUGIE37 Tommy Flyger rush for 6 yards to the AUGIE43, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Kroth, A.;Holdbrooks, M.).
1st and 10 at AUGIE43 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Eric Simons.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE43 Josh Fulton rush for 1 yard to the AUGIE44 (Miesbauer, C.).
3rd and 9 at AUGIE44 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AUGIE40 (Johansen, T.), fumble by Tommy Flyger recovered by

AUGIE Chris Pomerleau at AUGIE38, Chris Pomerleau for no gain to the AUGIE38 (Miesbauer, C.).
4th and 15 at AUGIE38 Joe Nordin punt 42 yards to the CSP20, Hill, W. return 11 yards to the CSP31, PENALTY CSP clipping 15 yards to

the CSP16, 1st and 10, CSP ball on CSP16.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Concordia-St. Paul at 06:50
1st and 10 at CSP16 Clock 03:57.
1st and 10 at CSP16 Cawthorn, A. rush for 35 yards to the AUGIE49, 1ST DOWN CSP (YohanceChristie).
1st and 10 at AUGIE49 Johnson, G. rush for 5 yards to the AUGIE44 (Mike Stotz).
2nd and 5 at AUGIE44 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 24 yards to the AUGIE20, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at AUGIE20 McNear, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUGIE21 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 11 at AUGIE21 Cawthorn, A. rush for 4 yards to the AUGIE17 (Rob Hutchinson).
3rd and 7 at AUGIE17 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Thompson, M..
4th and 7 at AUGIE17 Johnson, B. field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide left, spot at AUGIE20, clock 01:03.
Total 7 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Concordia-St. Paul at 06:50
1st and 10 at CSP16 Clock 03:57.
1st and 10 at CSP16 Cawthorn, A. rush for 35 yards to the AUGIE49, 1ST DOWN CSP (YohanceChristie).
1st and 10 at AUGIE49 Johnson, G. rush for 5 yards to the AUGIE44 (Mike Stotz).
2nd and 5 at AUGIE44 McNear, J. pass complete to Hill, W. for 24 yards to the AUGIE20, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at AUGIE20 McNear, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUGIE21 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 11 at AUGIE21 Cawthorn, A. rush for 4 yards to the AUGIE17 (Rob Hutchinson).
3rd and 7 at AUGIE17 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Thompson, M..
4th and 7 at AUGIE17 Johnson, B. field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide left, spot at AUGIE20, clock 01:03.
Total 7 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Augustana (SD) at 01:03
1st and 10 at AUGIE20 Josh Fulton rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE23 (Holdbrooks, M.).
2nd and 7 at AUGIE23 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE25 (Ledbetter, M.).
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 End of half, clock 00:00.
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 CSP ball on CSP35.
3rd and 5 at CSP35 Johnson, B. kickoff 53 yards to the AUGIE12, Tom Ellingworth return 16 yards to the AUGIE28 (Sonntag, N.).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Augustana (SD) at 01:03
1st and 10 at AUGIE20 Josh Fulton rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE23 (Holdbrooks, M.).
2nd and 7 at AUGIE23 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE25 (Ledbetter, M.).
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 End of half, clock 00:00.
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at AUGIE25 CSP ball on CSP35.
3rd and 5 at CSP35 Johnson, B. kickoff 53 yards to the AUGIE12, Tom Ellingworth return 16 yards to the AUGIE28 (Sonntag, N.).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Augustana (SD) at 15:00
1st and 10 at AUGIE28 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 15:00.



1st and 10 at AUGIE28 Josh Fulton rush for 32 yards to the CSP40, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Holdbrooks, M.;Miesbauer, C.).
1st and 10 at CSP40 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Mitch Weber (Miesbauer, C.).
2nd and 10 at CSP40 PENALTY AUGIE false start 5 yards to the CSP45.
2nd and 15 at CSP45 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Josh Fulton.
3rd and 15 at CSP45 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Eric Rice for 9 yards to the CSP36.
4th and 6 at CSP36 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Tom Ellingworth for 11 yards to the CSP25, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Ledbetter,

M.;Branscomb, D.).
1st and 10 at CSP25 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the CSP23 (Branscomb, D.).
2nd and 8 at CSP23 Ryan DeGraff sacked for loss of 5 yards to the CSP28 (Johansen, T.).
3rd and 13 at CSP28 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Chris Pomerleau for 28 yards to the CSP0, 1ST DOWN AUGIE, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 12:01.
1st and GOAL at CSP03 Andy Olson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AUGIE35 Andy Olson kickoff 49 yards to the CSP16, Blocker, S. return 11 yards to the CSP27 (Brandon Rolloff).
Total 8 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 2:59

 

 

 

Concordia-St. Paul 14-14 Augustana (SD)

Concordia-St. Paul at 11:56
1st and 10 at CSP27 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP30 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 7 at CSP30 PENALTY CSP illegal procedure 5 yards to the CSP25.
2nd and 12 at CSP25 McNear, J. sacked for loss of 16 yards to the CSP9 (Craig Bosch).
3rd and 28 at CSP09 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, G. (Allan Pudwill).
4th and 28 at CSP09 Miesbauer, C. punt 37 yards to the CSP46, Eric Rice return 8 yards to the CSP38 (Weiler, N.).
Total 3 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Concordia-St. Paul at 11:56
1st and 10 at CSP27 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for 3 yards to the CSP30 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 7 at CSP30 PENALTY CSP illegal procedure 5 yards to the CSP25.
2nd and 12 at CSP25 McNear, J. sacked for loss of 16 yards to the CSP9 (Craig Bosch).
3rd and 28 at CSP09 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, G. (Allan Pudwill).
4th and 28 at CSP09 Miesbauer, C. punt 37 yards to the CSP46, Eric Rice return 8 yards to the CSP38 (Weiler, N.).
Total 3 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Augustana (SD) at 09:44
1st and 10 at CSP38 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at CSP38 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Sam Ward for 5 yards to the CSP33.
2nd and 5 at CSP33 Tommy Flyger rush for 4 yards to the CSP29 (Cox, D.;Kroth, A.).
3rd and 1 at CSP29 Thad Roche rush for 3 yards to the CSP26, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Cox, D.).
1st and 10 at CSP26 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Sam Ward.
2nd and 10 at CSP26 Tommy Flyger rush for 7 yards to the CSP19 (Cox, D.).
3rd and 3 at CSP19 Tommy Flyger rush for 1 yard to the CSP18 (Johansen, T.).
4th and 2 at CSP18 MichaelWilliams rush for no gain to the CSP18 (Doyle, B.).
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:27

Augustana (SD) at 09:44
1st and 10 at CSP38 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at CSP38 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Sam Ward for 5 yards to the CSP33.
2nd and 5 at CSP33 Tommy Flyger rush for 4 yards to the CSP29 (Cox, D.;Kroth, A.).
3rd and 1 at CSP29 Thad Roche rush for 3 yards to the CSP26, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Cox, D.).
1st and 10 at CSP26 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Sam Ward.
2nd and 10 at CSP26 Tommy Flyger rush for 7 yards to the CSP19 (Cox, D.).
3rd and 3 at CSP19 Tommy Flyger rush for 1 yard to the CSP18 (Johansen, T.).
4th and 2 at CSP18 MichaelWilliams rush for no gain to the CSP18 (Doyle, B.).
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:27

Concordia-St. Paul at 06:17
1st and 10 at CSP18 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at CSP18 Blocker, S. rush for 5 yards to the CSP23 (Chris Buckley).
2nd and 5 at CSP23 Blocker, S. rush for 4 yards to the CSP27 (Ryan Aker).
3rd and 1 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for 1 yard to the CSP28, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, G. (Drew Hilgenberg).
2nd and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Thompson, M..
3rd and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Blocker, S..
4th and 10 at CSP28 Miesbauer, C. punt 40 yards to the AUGIE32, Tom Ellingworth return 10 yards to the AUGIE42 (Sonntag, N.).
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Concordia-St. Paul at 06:17
1st and 10 at CSP18 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at CSP18 Blocker, S. rush for 5 yards to the CSP23 (Chris Buckley).
2nd and 5 at CSP23 Blocker, S. rush for 4 yards to the CSP27 (Ryan Aker).
3rd and 1 at CSP27 Blocker, S. rush for 1 yard to the CSP28, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt).
1st and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, G. (Drew Hilgenberg).
2nd and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Thompson, M..



3rd and 10 at CSP28 McNear, J. pass incomplete to Blocker, S..
4th and 10 at CSP28 Miesbauer, C. punt 40 yards to the AUGIE32, Tom Ellingworth return 10 yards to the AUGIE42 (Sonntag, N.).
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36
 

 

 

 

Augustana (SD) at 03:41
1st and 10 at AUGIE42 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 03:41.
1st and 10 at AUGIE42 PENALTY CSP offside defense 5 yards to the AUGIE47.
1st and 5 at AUGIE47 Tommy Flyger rush for 10 yards to the CSP43, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Johansen, T.).
1st and 10 at CSP43 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 03:09.
1st and 10 at CSP43 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Eric Rice for 7 yards to the CSP36 (Miesbauer, C.).
2nd and 3 at CSP36 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 3 at CSP36 Josh Fulton rush for 4 yards to the CSP32, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Almeda, V.).
1st and 10 at CSP32 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CSP39 (Mellor, T.).
2nd and 17 at CSP39 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 17 at CSP39 PENALTY AUGIE illegal procedure 5 yards to the CSP44.
3rd and 22 at CSP44 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Jeremy Huber for 9 yards to the CSP35 (Doyle, B.).
4th and 13 at CSP35 Joe Nordin punt 28 yards to the CSP7, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Augustana (SD) at 03:41
1st and 10 at AUGIE42 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 03:41.
1st and 10 at AUGIE42 PENALTY CSP offside defense 5 yards to the AUGIE47.
1st and 5 at AUGIE47 Tommy Flyger rush for 10 yards to the CSP43, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Johansen, T.).
1st and 10 at CSP43 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 03:09.
1st and 10 at CSP43 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Eric Rice for 7 yards to the CSP36 (Miesbauer, C.).
2nd and 3 at CSP36 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 3 at CSP36 Josh Fulton rush for 4 yards to the CSP32, 1ST DOWN AUGIE (Almeda, V.).
1st and 10 at CSP32 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CSP39 (Mellor, T.).
2nd and 17 at CSP39 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 17 at CSP39 PENALTY AUGIE illegal procedure 5 yards to the CSP44.
3rd and 22 at CSP44 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Jeremy Huber for 9 yards to the CSP35 (Doyle, B.).
4th and 13 at CSP35 Joe Nordin punt 28 yards to the CSP7, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Concordia-St. Paul at 01:17
1st and 10 at CSP07 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at CSP07 Holmes, B. rush for no gain to the CSP7 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 10 at CSP07 McNear, J. pass complete to Thompson, M. for 1 yard to the CSP8 (Drew Hilgenberg).

Concordia-St. Paul at 01:17
1st and 10 at CSP07 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at CSP07 Holmes, B. rush for no gain to the CSP7 (Craig Bosch).
2nd and 10 at CSP07 McNear, J. pass complete to Thompson, M. for 1 yard to the CSP8 (Drew Hilgenberg).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 9 at CSP08 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 9 at CSP08 McNear, J. rush for loss of 5 yards to the CSP3 (Craig Bosch).
4th and 14 at CSP03 Miesbauer, C. punt 29 yards to the CSP32, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 9 at CSP08 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 9 at CSP08 McNear, J. rush for loss of 5 yards to the CSP3 (Craig Bosch).
4th and 14 at CSP03 Miesbauer, C. punt 29 yards to the CSP32, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Augustana (SD) at 14:07
1st and 10 at CSP32 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 14:07.
1st and 10 at CSP32 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Eric Rice.
2nd and 10 at CSP32 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the CSP30 (Mellor, T.).
3rd and 8 at CSP30 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 13:24.
3rd and 8 at CSP30 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Chris Pomerleau for loss of 4 yards to the CSP34 (Johansen, T.;Kroth, A.).
4th and 12 at CSP34 Joe Nordin punt 30 yards to the CSP4, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Augustana (SD) at 14:07
1st and 10 at CSP32 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 14:07.
1st and 10 at CSP32 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Eric Rice.
2nd and 10 at CSP32 Josh Fulton rush for 2 yards to the CSP30 (Mellor, T.).
3rd and 8 at CSP30 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 13:24.
3rd and 8 at CSP30 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Chris Pomerleau for loss of 4 yards to the CSP34 (Johansen, T.;Kroth, A.).
4th and 12 at CSP34 Joe Nordin punt 30 yards to the CSP4, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36



 

 

 

 

 

Concordia-St. Paul at 12:31
1st and 10 at CSP04 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 12:31.
1st and 10 at CSP04 Cawthorn, A. rush for 1 yard to the CSP5 (B. Scherschligt;Nick Bentele).
2nd and 9 at CSP05 Cawthorn, A. rush for 4 yards to the CSP9 (Rob Hutchinson).
3rd and 5 at CSP09 McNear, J. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CSP0 (Craig Bosch), fumble by McNear, J. recovered by CSP McNear,

J. at CSP0, TEAM safety, clock 10:55.
1st and GOAL at CSP20 Johnson, B. kickoff 55 yards to the AUGIE25, Eric Rice return 20 yards to the AUGIE45 (Holdbrooks, M.).
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Concordia-St. Paul 14-16 Augustana (SD)

Augustana (SD) at 10:49
1st and 10 at AUGIE45 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 10:49.
1st and 10 at AUGIE45 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 2 yards to the AUGIE43 (Ledbetter, M.;Mellor, T.).
2nd and 12 at AUGIE43 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 12 at AUGIE43 PENALTY AUGIE false start 5 yards to the AUGIE38.
3rd and 17 at AUGIE38 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Chris Pomerleau for loss of 2 yards to the AUGIE36 (Doyle, B.).
4th and 19 at AUGIE36 Joe Nordin punt 39 yards to the CSP25, Hill, W. return 5 yards to the CSP30 (Chris Koopman), PENALTY CSP

clipping 15 yards to the CSP15, 1st and 10, CSP ball on CSP15.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Augustana (SD) at 10:49
1st and 10 at AUGIE45 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 10:49.
1st and 10 at AUGIE45 Josh Fulton rush for loss of 2 yards to the AUGIE43 (Ledbetter, M.;Mellor, T.).
2nd and 12 at AUGIE43 Ryan DeGraff pass incomplete to Mitch Weber.
3rd and 12 at AUGIE43 PENALTY AUGIE false start 5 yards to the AUGIE38.
3rd and 17 at AUGIE38 Ryan DeGraff pass complete to Chris Pomerleau for loss of 2 yards to the AUGIE36 (Doyle, B.).
4th and 19 at AUGIE36 Joe Nordin punt 39 yards to the CSP25, Hill, W. return 5 yards to the CSP30 (Chris Koopman), PENALTY CSP

clipping 15 yards to the CSP15, 1st and 10, CSP ball on CSP15.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Concordia-St. Paul at 09:15
1st and 10 at CSP15 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at CSP15 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 9 yards to the CSP24 (Rob Hutchinson).
2nd and 1 at CSP24 McNear, J. pass complete to Johnson, G. for 19 yards to the CSP43, 1ST DOWN CSP (Rob Hutchinson).
1st and 10 at CSP43 Blocker, S. rush for 2 yards to the CSP45 (Ryan Aker).
2nd and 8 at CSP45 McNear, J. pass complete to Bridgefourth, M for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Lucas Smith).
3rd and 3 at CSP50 McNear, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the CSP49 (B. Scherschligt), PENALTY AUGIE offside defense 5 yards to the

AUGIE45, 1ST DOWN CSP, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AUGIE45 Holmes, B. rush for 9 yards to the AUGIE36 (Jared Miller).
2nd and 1 at AUGIE36 Holmes, B. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE34, 1ST DOWN CSP (Austin Parks).
1st and 10 at AUGIE34 McNear, J. pass complete to Purvin, S. for 8 yards to the AUGIE26 (Mike Stotz).
2nd and 2 at AUGIE26 McNear, J. rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE23, 1ST DOWN CSP (B. Scherschligt;Ryan Aker).
1st and 10 at AUGIE23 Timeout Concordia-St. Paul, clock 04:27.
1st and 10 at AUGIE23 Holmes, B. rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE20 (Andy Johnson).
2nd and 7 at AUGIE20 Holmes, B. rush for 8 yards to the AUGIE12, 1ST DOWN CSP (Rob Hutchinson;Nick Ovenden).
1st and 10 at AUGIE12 Holmes, B. rush for 2 yards to the AUGIE10 (Nick Bentele).
2nd and 8 at AUGIE10 Holmes, B. rush for 7 yards to the AUGIE3 (Nick Ovenden).
3rd and 1 at AUGIE03 PENALTY CSP false start 5 yards to the AUGIE8.
3rd and 6 at AUGIE08 Holmes, B. rush for 3 yards to the AUGIE5 (Lucas Smith).
4th and 3 at AUGIE05 Timeout Augustana (SD), clock 01:15.
4th and 3 at AUGIE05 Johnson, B. field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 01:12.
1st and GOAL at CSP35 Johnson, B. kickoff 59 yards to the AUGIE6, Tom Ellingworth return 23 yards to the AUGIE29 (Sonntag, N.).
Total 14 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 8:03

Concordia-St. Paul 17-16 Augustana (SD)

Augustana (SD) at 01:03
1st and 10 at AUGIE29 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 01:03.
1st and 10 at AUGIE29 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Dan Klumper.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE29 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 10 yards to the AUGIE19 (Doyle, B.).
3rd and 20 at AUGIE19 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Dan Klumper for 5 yards to the AUGIE24 (Beneke-Eaves, W).
4th and 15 at AUGIE24 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Tom Ellingworth for 8 yards to the AUGIE32 (Branscomb, D.).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Augustana (SD) at 01:03
1st and 10 at AUGIE29 AUGUSTANA (SD) drive start at 01:03.
1st and 10 at AUGIE29 Tommy Flyger pass incomplete to Dan Klumper.
2nd and 10 at AUGIE29 Tommy Flyger sacked for loss of 10 yards to the AUGIE19 (Doyle, B.).
3rd and 20 at AUGIE19 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Dan Klumper for 5 yards to the AUGIE24 (Beneke-Eaves, W).
4th and 15 at AUGIE24 Tommy Flyger pass complete to Tom Ellingworth for 8 yards to the AUGIE32 (Branscomb, D.).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00



Concordia-St. Paul at 01:03
1st and 10 at AUGIE32 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

 
Concordia-St. Paul 17-16 Augustana (SD)


